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Schluchtenkönig Overall

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land Ort Total Tag 1 Tag 2

1. Birchmeier Ralf 1982 CH-Buchs SG 4:37.52,3 3:14.01,1 2. 1:23.51,2 4.
2. Sprenger Raphael 1987 CH-Zürich 4:42.27,0 3:20.29,3 3. 1:21.57,7 1.
3. Pongruber Hannes 1976 A-Hohenems 5:19.11,2 3:44.11,0 4. 1:35.00,2 11.
4. Ernst Thomas 1964 CH-Winterthur 5:23.55,3 3:47.05,9 5. 1:36.49,4 15.
5. Müller Benjamin 1991 CH-St. Gallen 5:25.44,8 3:51.02,7 7. 1:34.42,1 10.
6. Elbl Christoph 1977 CH-Untervaz 5:29.48,6 3:54.12,3 8. 1:35.36,3 12.
7. Bolt Daniel 1979 CH-Domat/Ems 5:39.23,3 4:01.31,7 14. 1:37.51,6 16.
8. Stadelmann Iso 1981 CH-Oberkirch LU 5:41.23,8 3:59.07,2 11. 1:42.16,6 33.
9. Minuscoli Patrik 1981 CH-Flims Waldhaus 5:41.56,8 4:08.23,7 24. 1:33.33,1 7.

10. Sprenger Manuel 1988 CH-Zürich 5:42.10,2 4:00.23,6 13. 1:41.46,6 31.
11. Cortali Stefan 1988 CH-Zürich 5:46.20,2 4:07.42,2 22. 1:38.38,0 19.
12. Schwaller Pascal 1974 CH-Rechthalten 5:48.43,7 4:04.32,7 16. 1:44.11,0 41.
13. Spreiter Patric 1979 CH-Bauma 5:49.08,3 4:14.43,8 35. 1:34.24,5 8.
14. Eser Michael 1966 CH-Hinteregg 5:50.12,3 4:05.56,2 19. 1:44.16,1 42.
15. Joos Heinz 1970 CH-Domat/Ems 5:52.52,9 4:11.37,5 29. 1:41.15,4 29.
16. Regele Michael 1981 D-Wertheim 5:53.34,3 4:10.37,3 26. 1:42.57,0 34.
17. Ackermann Alex 1964 CH-Heiligkreuz (Mels) 5:56.19,5 4:12.42,1 31. 1:43.37,4 39.
18. Füllemann Sven 1973 CH-Sevelen 5:58.20,7 4:10.00,2 25. 1:48.20,5 65.
19. Brugger Rolf 1972 CH-Grabs 5:58.37,8 4:14.10,5 33. 1:44.27,3 43.
20. Bachmann Adrian 1984 CH-Forch 6:00.38,3 4:15.49,0 36. 1:44.49,3 47.
21. Betancort Saul 1989 CH-Chur 6:01.32,6 4:13.41,5 32. 1:47.51,1 63.
22. Schädler Roger 1976 FL-Triesenberg 6:08.03,6 4:19.52,4 39. 1:48.11,2 64.
23. Jocher Christian 1962 I-Brixen (BZ) 6:10.18,4 4:24.36,9 48. 1:45.41,5 52.
24. Schmid Richard 1966 CH-Paspels 6:12.09,3 4:23.37,6 46. 1:48.31,7 67.
25. Hoffmann René 1969 CH-Hettlingen 6:14.17,5 4:27.19,7 51. 1:46.57,8 60.
26. Kuhn Pablo 1984 CH-Basel 6:14.34,2 4:29.44,2 58. 1:44.50,0 49.
27. Leuenberger Samuel 1975 CH-Oberwil BL 6:15.46,5 4:21.19,8 41. 1:54.26,7 106.
28. Papini Davide 1983 CH-Ennetbaden 6:16.23,0 4:27.22,9 52. 1:49.00,1 70.
29. Gasser Patrik 1968 CH-Präz 6:17.16,3 4:25.22,5 50. 1:51.53,8 88.
30. Haberkorn Matthias 1986 CH-Vordemwald 6:19.19,0 4:30.30,5 61. 1:48.48,5 69.
31. Keller Dario 1992 CH-Lichtensteig 6:19.48,8 4:27.40,3 53. 1:52.08,5 90.
32. Osterwalder Norbert 1966 CH-Sirnach 6:20.58,1 4:30.21,7 60. 1:50.36,4 81.
33. Allgäuer Bernhard 1966 A-Hohenems 6:21.01,0 4:27.58,0 55. 1:53.03,0 94.
34. Solèr Sebastian 1990 CH-Schluein 6:24.48,7 4:34.07,6 69. 1:50.41,1 83.
35. Marxer Felix 1992 CH-Effretikon 6:24.51,9 4:31.01,1 64. 1:53.50,8 101.
36. Günzel Johannes 1983 D-Überlingen 6:25.36,8 4:36.23,2 70. 1:49.13,6 72.
37. Calonder Claudio 1965 CH-Basel 6:28.34,8 4:32.03,8 67. 1:56.31,0 119.
38. Amann Norbert 1956 CH-Au SG 6:28.45,6 4:31.18,8 65. 1:57.26,8 123.
39. Surik Vladan 1973 CH-Aesch BL 6:30.29,2 4:39.04,2 76. 1:51.25,0 86.
40. Marugg Mathis 1970 CH-Bellmund 6:31.45,1 4:41.37,5 82. 1:50.07,6 77.
41. Marchetti Marco 1976 CH-Davos Platz 6:32.20,3 4:39.24,4 78. 1:52.55,9 92.
42. Schuler Christof 1973 CH-Wolfenschiessen 6:33.18,5 4:37.50,0 72. 1:55.28,5 113.
43. Gehrig David 1981 CH-Stäfa 6:34.43,5 4:39.06,2 77. 1:55.37,3 114.
44. Neumüller Peter 1975 CH-Wetzikon ZH 6:37.33,7 4:43.10,5 85. 1:54.23,2 105.
45. Stang Christian 1983 CH-Zürich 6:38.04,3 4:43.11,2 86. 1:54.53,1 109.
46. Stamm Franz 1956 CH-Elsau 6:40.02,5 4:38.59,6 75. 2:01.02,9 148.
47. Stamm Olivier 1992 CH-Elsau 6:40.05,0 4:38.53,9 74. 2:01.11,1 151.
48. König Heiko 1970 A-Schruns 6:43.02,1 4:49.15,7 102. 1:53.46,4 100.
49. Häni Stephan 1976 CH-Weiningen ZH 6:45.42,0 4:43.56,1 89. 2:01.45,9 155.
50. Amrein David P. 1972 CH-Brunnen 6:45.48,1 4:39.54,2 79. 2:05.53,9 182.
51. Frei Reto 1972 CH-Bonaduz 6:46.38,2 4:49.40,9 103. 1:56.57,3 120.
52. Gerber Thomas 1975 CH-Wünnewil 6:47.18,0 4:44.40,9 92. 2:02.37,1 158.
53. Hercegfi Timo 1973 D-Dossenheim 6:48.32,8 4:43.57,3 90. 2:04.35,5 170.
54. Tschuor Paul 1968 CH-Sagogn 6:49.22,7 4:46.45,5 94. 2:02.37,2 159.
55. Senn Rolf 1967 CH-Niederbüren 6:49.33,2 4:48.55,8 101. 2:00.37,4 146.
56. Wicki Marco 1984 CH-Buchs SG 6:51.12,3 4:55.33,6 119. 1:55.38,7 115.
57. Leiterer Reik 1981 CH-Zürich 6:53.58,1 4:50.33,9 105. 2:03.24,2 167.
58. Bitterli Edmund 1969 CH-Staufen 6:54.07,0 4:52.57,4 110. 2:01.09,6 150.
59. Zbinden René 1972 CH-Bern 6:56.41,5 4:56.13,9 121. 2:00.27,6 143.
60. Harvison Grant 1964 CH-Volketswil 6:58.12,5 4:47.05,9 95. 2:11.06,6 238.
61. Zollinger Reto 1960 CH-Wetzikon ZH 7:00.15,6 4:54.54,0 116. 2:05.21,6 174.
62. Bauer Roland 1967 D-Tübingen 7:00.23,3 4:59.18,1 130. 2:01.05,2 149.
63. Frei Markus 1978 CH-Siebnen 7:00.53,4 4:58.01,8 125. 2:02.51,6 162.
64. Weideli Thomas 1970 CH-Untervaz 7:00.59,4 4:58.07,4 126. 2:02.52,0 163.
65. Schwab Christoph 1976 CH-Cham 7:04.52,0 4:53.51,4 114. 2:11.00,6 235.
66. Simmler Heinz 1971 CH-Bachenbülach 7:05.04,3 5:02.49,6 139. 2:02.14,7 157.
67. Keusch Marc 1988 CH-Ennetbaden 7:05.40,7 4:58.42,9 128. 2:06.57,8 199.
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68. Diethelm Roland 1967 CH-Teufen AR 7:06.57,4 4:56.02,9 120. 2:10.54,5 233.
69. Klauser Markus 1973 CH-Wauwil 7:11.13,0 5:00.19,6 136. 2:10.53,4 232.
70. Steinegger Lukas 1988 CH-Zürich 7:11.59,3 5:07.15,3 147. 2:04.44,0 171.
71. Steck Kurt 1961 CH-Wölflinswil 7:15.05,0 5:09.06,6 153. 2:05.58,4 186.
72. Siebert Heiko 1964 CH-Steinmaur 7:15.59,7 5:09.00,1 152. 2:06.59,6 200.
73. Spörri Yves 1986 CH-Baden 7:16.31,2 5:07.43,9 148. 2:08.47,3 215.
74. Venneri Claudio 1984 CH-Wolfwil 7:16.40,6 5:10.15,2 155. 2:06.25,4 192.
75. Graf Jonas 1965 CH-Bönigen b. Interlaken 7:17.29,0 5:08.49,2 151. 2:08.39,8 214.
76. Fahrni Thierry 1973 CH-Zürich 7:17.29,4 5:00.18,3 135. 2:17.11,1 279.
77. Mai Jörg 1965 D-Ostritz 7:17.55,3 5:09.22,9 154. 2:08.32,4 212.
78. Lerchner Henry 1966 CH-Stettfurt 7:22.07,3 5:16.38,3 164. 2:05.29,0 177.
79. Kohler Benjamin 1980 CH-Zug 7:23.33,1 5:11.10,4 157. 2:12.22,7 248.
80. Zigdon Rami 1980 CH-Bäch SZ 7:26.39,0 5:15.49,5 163. 2:10.49,5 230.
81. Kächelin Sven 1978 D-Reichenau 7:27.08,1 5:20.18,6 175. 2:06.49,5 196.
82. Hartmann Cyrill 1982 CH-Kehrsatz 7:27.20,0 5:18.29,2 170. 2:08.50,8 217.
83. Ledl Jürgen 1974 A-Wien 7:29.36,2 5:23.03,0 179. 2:06.33,2 194.
84. Glauser Claude 1975 CH-Burgdorf 7:29.37,0 5:17.49,0 167. 2:11.48,0 242.
85. Sagarra Eric 1965 CH-Brütten 7:32.16,1 5:18.19,2 169. 2:13.56,9 260.
86. Beutler Martin 1963 CH-Goldiwil (Thun) 7:33.36,7 5:23.08,5 180. 2:10.28,2 229.
87. Comte Yvan 1966 CH-Chur 7:34.20,0 5:19.45,0 173. 2:14.35,0 264.
88. Meier Juerg 1969 CH-Basel 7:35.22,4 5:27.53,1 196. 2:07.29,3 206.
89. Egger Peter 1972 CH-Thusis 7:36.47,5 5:25.34,4 188. 2:11.13,1 239.
90. Eugster Markus 1964 CH-Donat 7:38.13,7 5:24.22,5 184. 2:13.51,2 259.
91. Grischott Arnold 1953 CH-Paspels 7:41.53,2 5:21.15,1 177. 2:20.38,1 298.
92. Weber Gerhard 1965 D-Krauchenwies 7:42.19,0 5:26.31,5 189. 2:15.47,5 270.
93. Maier Thomas 1967 CH-Urdorf 7:42.20,8 5:25.11,7 186. 2:17.09,1 277.
94. Reimann Markus 1967 CH-Basel 7:46.23,0 5:37.56,5 216. 2:08.26,5 211.
95. Isler Roland 1965 CH-Langnau am Albis 7:46.33,9 5:36.06,1 213. 2:10.27,8 228.
96. Hofstetter Herby 1967 CH-Wädenswil 7:46.35,3 5:36.09,2 214. 2:10.26,1 227.
97. Weber Michi 1981 CH-Bertschikon (Gossau ZH) 7:47.40,7 5:29.48,2 202. 2:17.52,5 284.
98. Zollinger Marcel 1963 CH-Oberglatt ZH 7:49.51,8 5:31.58,4 204. 2:17.53,4 285.
99. Thöni Albert 1958 CH-Bonaduz 7:49.56,1 5:28.22,5 197. 2:21.33,6 304.

100. Rutzer Thomas 1961 CH-Winterthur 7:51.55,6 5:40.34,6 221. 2:11.21,0 240.
101. Meli Peter 1964 CH-Mels 7:59.24,0 5:33.57,9 211. 2:25.26,1 319.
102. Gesswein Bodo 1962 D-Schwalmtal 8:01.10,6 5:39.40,0 219. 2:21.30,6 302.
103. Stadelmann Marcel 1976 CH-Hildisrieden 8:01.26,3 5:44.35,8 231. 2:16.50,5 275.
104. Falk Johannes 1977 D-Dossenheim 8:01.37,0 5:42.16,4 226. 2:19.20,6 293.
105. Kreuzer Fabian 1994 CH-Oberbuchsiten 8:03.06,7 5:29.46,9 201. 2:33.19,8 347.
106. Hengartner Rolf 1964 CH-Kloten 8:05.47,7 5:43.33,3 228. 2:22.14,4 307.
107. Bopp Werner 1956 CH-Villnachern 8:07.13,7 5:40.16,0 220. 2:26.57,7 325.
108. Voigt Sascha 1977 D-Dossenheim 8:07.27,6 5:45.32,8 236. 2:21.54,8 306.
109. Hohenschild Oliver 1970 D-Falkensee 8:07.52,0 5:49.01,5 241. 2:18.50,5 291.
110. Gerber Martin 1989 CH-Brienz BE 8:10.47,8 6:07.47,3 259. 2:03.00,5 165.
111. Jann Simon 1969 CH-Altstätten SG 8:11.13,4 5:45.18,0 235. 2:25.55,4 321.
112. Stefansson Sigmundur 1953 ISL-Selfoss 8:11.58,5 5:44.44,0 232. 2:27.14,5 327.
113. Pfeffer Alfred 1967 CH-Bülach 8:13.42,1 5:48.53,5 240. 2:24.48,6 317.
114. Kellenberger Jürg 1961 CH-Wolfhalden 8:19.04,5 5:58.22,0 250. 2:20.42,5 300.
115. Willi Timon 1995 CH-Kappel SO 8:19.25,8 5:46.05,8 237. 2:33.20,0 348.
116. Frei Andreas 1973 CH-Wetzikon ZH 8:20.23,8 5:49.54,9 242. 2:30.28,9 339.
117. Suenderhauf Peter 1986 CH-Zürich 8:20.31,9 5:39.15,9 218. 2:41.16,0 361.
118. Rüegg Walter 1964 CH-Lufingen 8:25.30,8 5:58.10,0 249. 2:27.20,8 329.
119. Masson Thorsteinn Tryggvi 1966 ISL-Selfoss 8:27.18,7 5:55.12,7 247. 2:32.06,0 342.
120. Lang Stephan 1974 CH-Bubendorf 8:28.42,5 5:53.49,0 245. 2:34.53,5 350.
121. Fricker Samuel 1975 CH-Oberuzwil 8:30.34,2 6:01.57,4 256. 2:28.36,8 332.
122. Lys Boris 1968 CH-Bülach 8:33.20,1 6:07.40,9 258. 2:25.39,2 320.
123. Hinder Jan 1996 CH-Kestenholz 8:33.33,6 6:00.13,3 253. 2:33.20,3 349.
124. Strasser Patrick 1971 CH-Oberhallau 8:39.17,2 6:25.38,5 275. 2:13.38,7 256.
125. Zogg Michel 1979 CH-Winterthur 8:58.30,5 6:18.26,1 270. 2:40.04,4 360.
126. Oetiker Beat 1965 CH-Samstagern 9:00.33,7 6:23.02,7 274. 2:37.31,0 358.
127. Raimann Roger 1982 CH-Unterentfelden 9:06.13,6 6:13.24,7 263. 2:52.48,9 372.
128. Lauffer Matthias 1965 CH-Hettlingen 9:06.27,6 6:14.28,1 264. 2:51.59,5 371.
129. Schreiber Thomas 1963 D-Esslingen 9:13.29,3 6:31.10,7 279. 2:42.18,6 363.
130. Consolini Fabrizio 1970 CH-Degersheim 9:16.12,1 6:38.11,6 285. 2:38.00,5 359.
131. Gnägi Mario 1964 CH-Oberschan 9:20.40,7 6:36.50,1 283. 2:43.50,6 367.
132. Weber Urs 1966 CH-Bern 9:43.38,6 7:00.08,9 291. 2:43.29,7 366.
133. Arnason Bardur 1965 ISL-Selfoss 9:45.47,0 6:44.37,9 288. 3:01.09,1 375.
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1. Nigg Melina 1983 CH-Küssnacht am Rigi 5:31.02,2 3:54.18,8 2. 1:36.43,4 3.
2. Segalada Michela 1990 CH-Winterthur 5:31.35,3 3:48.50,1 1. 1:42.45,2 5.
3. Hengartner Corina 1978 CH-St. Gallen 5:48.41,1 4:09.21,4 3. 1:39.19,7 4.
4. Schaer Barbara 1983 CH-Uster 6:08.51,1 4:19.43,2 6. 1:49.07,9 11.
5. Müller Hanna 1996 CH-Zürich 6:16.57,7 4:23.56,5 11. 1:53.01,2 14.
6. Schmidt Stefanie 1991 CH-Chur 6:19.40,9 4:23.31,8 10. 1:56.09,1 21.
7. Forster Claudia 1980 CH-Chur 6:25.24,0 4:31.26,8 13. 1:53.57,2 17.
8. Toussaint Birte 1989 CH-Zürich 6:27.09,3 4:33.02,1 14. 1:54.07,2 18.
9. Dorfschmid Maja 1979 CH-Zürich 6:43.32,6 4:40.32,9 17. 2:02.59,7 40.

10. Walter Tanja 1978 D-Ellikon an der Thur 6:44.30,2 4:44.54,4 21. 1:59.35,8 28.
11. Gomringer Nicole 1972 CH-Seuzach 6:49.29,7 4:46.45,8 23. 2:02.43,9 39.
12. Cantieni Christine 1966 CH-Donat 6:50.40,5 4:42.55,6 20. 2:07.44,9 61.
13. Prüser Christina 1986 CH-Küsnacht ZH 6:53.02,1 4:48.20,6 26. 2:04.41,5 49.
14. Kurtz Leandra 1984 CH-Uster 6:55.10,6 4:48.38,5 27. 2:06.32,1 57.
15. Kämpfer Regula 1985 CH-Utzenstorf 6:59.44,3 4:55.31,6 34. 2:04.12,7 46.
16. Hofstetter Corinne 1963 CH-St. Gallen 7:02.02,5 4:58.26,9 36. 2:03.35,6 42.
17. Hochuli Tamara 1992 CH-Forch 7:03.39,7 4:58.26,3 35. 2:05.13,4 51.
18. Kägi Nadia 1991 CH-Stallikon 7:10.50,5 5:04.45,5 42. 2:06.05,0 53.
19. Rahm Sonja 1974 CH-Muttenz 7:20.36,5 5:09.22,4 44. 2:11.14,1 77.
20. Hertig Anneke 1988 CH-Obernau 7:23.24,4 5:12.36,0 47. 2:10.48,4 74.
21. Loder Monika 1980 CH-Bonstetten 7:23.55,5 5:05.13,9 43. 2:18.41,6 98.
22. Gees Eliane 1991 CH-Chur 7:27.29,9 5:18.22,1 54. 2:09.07,8 67.
23. Forster Eveline 1978 CH-Chur 7:28.10,3 4:51.09,8 29. 2:37.00,5 167.
24. Frezel Noemie 1990 CH-Zürich 7:33.17,0 5:23.20,5 63. 2:09.56,5 71.
25. Albertalli Monika 1970 CH-Luzern Reussbühl 7:35.17,7 5:13.35,1 49. 2:21.42,6 110.
26. Plachy Karin 1970 A-Hohenems 7:36.10,6 5:24.04,9 64. 2:12.05,7 84.
27. Holzhüter Kirsten 1973 D-Maulburg 7:41.26,2 5:29.46,1 69. 2:11.40,1 81.
28. Stamm Adriana 1988 CH-Zürich 7:54.27,9 5:22.03,6 62. 2:32.24,3 156.
29. Eichert Maren 1977 CH-Reinach BL 7:59.57,1 5:36.28,8 73. 2:23.28,3 116.
30. Straubhaar Jacqueline 1981 CH-Thun 8:03.34,8 5:38.46,5 74. 2:24.48,3 121.
31. Borer Elsbeth 1952 CH-Kerns 8:09.38,1 5:43.27,2 81. 2:26.10,9 124.
32. Thoeni Maria 1973 CH-Stierva 8:10.54,8 5:49.40,2 84. 2:21.14,6 109.
33. Kolczewski Sabine 1967 D-Lörrach 8:18.26,1 5:46.58,8 83. 2:31.27,3 153.
34. Arquint Helena 1966 CH-Bonaduz 8:28.39,5 5:59.14,9 90. 2:29.24,6 146.
35. Gruden Sandra 1972 CH-Matzingen 8:30.06,9 5:52.56,1 86. 2:37.10,8 168.
36. Gutzwiller Monika 1968 CH-Rheinfelden 8:31.35,9 5:59.54,6 94. 2:31.41,3 154.
37. Hercegfi Carolin 1975 D-Dossenheim 8:34.54,9 5:52.59,0 87. 2:41.55,9 180.
38. Estermann Christina 1971 CH-Hildisrieden 8:35.33,4 6:02.03,6 96. 2:33.29,8 160.
39. Steindórsdóttir Björk 1969 ISL-Sellfoss 8:35.51,4 6:07.08,5 98. 2:28.42,9 144.
40. Gasser Andrea 1973 CH-Präz 8:42.28,3 5:59.45,4 93. 2:42.42,9 182.
41. Capadrutt Claudia 1978 CH-Präz 8:42.29,3 5:59.42,0 92. 2:42.47,3 183.
42. Schaekel Kristin 1977 D-Radolfzell 8:49.35,0 6:22.25,1 107. 2:27.09,9 130.
43. Santacroce Katharina 1972 D-Konstanz 9:00.48,2 6:22.50,3 108. 2:37.57,9 171.
44. Nüesch Barbara 1956 CH-Balgach 9:20.37,4 6:36.48,2 111. 2:43.49,2 184.
45. Skuladottir Adalbjorg 1971 ISL-Selfoss 9:45.53,0 6:44.33,1 113. 3:01.19,9 194.
46. Hutter Grace 1972 CH-Staad SG 10:01.49,4 7:10.05,0 116. 2:51.44,4 191.
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1. Birchmeier Ralf 1982 CH-Buchs SG 4:37.52,3 3:14.01,1 2. 1:23.51,2 3.
2. Sprenger Raphael 1987 CH-Zürich 4:42.27,0 3:20.29,3 3. 1:21.57,7 1.
3. Müller Benjamin 1991 CH-St. Gallen 5:25.44,8 3:51.02,7 5. 1:34.42,1 6.
4. Stadelmann Iso 1981 CH-Oberkirch LU 5:41.23,8 3:59.07,2 6. 1:42.16,6 23.
5. Minuscoli Patrik 1981 CH-Flims Waldhaus 5:41.56,8 4:08.23,7 12. 1:33.33,1 5.
6. Sprenger Manuel 1988 CH-Zürich 5:42.10,2 4:00.23,6 8. 1:41.46,6 21.
7. Cortali Stefan 1988 CH-Zürich 5:46.20,2 4:07.42,2 11. 1:38.38,0 11.
8. Regele Michael 1981 D-Wertheim 5:53.34,3 4:10.37,3 13. 1:42.57,0 24.
9. Bachmann Adrian 1984 CH-Forch 6:00.38,3 4:15.49,0 15. 1:44.49,3 30.

10. Betancort Saul 1989 CH-Chur 6:01.32,6 4:13.41,5 14. 1:47.51,1 37.
11. Kuhn Pablo 1984 CH-Basel 6:14.34,2 4:29.44,2 27. 1:44.50,0 31.
12. Papini Davide 1983 CH-Ennetbaden 6:16.23,0 4:27.22,9 24. 1:49.00,1 40.
13. Haberkorn Matthias 1986 CH-Vordemwald 6:19.19,0 4:30.30,5 29. 1:48.48,5 39.
14. Keller Dario 1992 CH-Lichtensteig 6:19.48,8 4:27.40,3 25. 1:52.08,5 47.
15. Solèr Sebastian 1990 CH-Schluein 6:24.48,7 4:34.07,6 31. 1:50.41,1 44.
16. Marxer Felix 1992 CH-Effretikon 6:24.51,9 4:31.01,1 30. 1:53.50,8 50.
17. Günzel Johannes 1983 D-Überlingen 6:25.36,8 4:36.23,2 32. 1:49.13,6 41.
18. Gehrig David 1981 CH-Stäfa 6:34.43,5 4:39.06,2 35. 1:55.37,3 56.
19. Stang Christian 1983 CH-Zürich 6:38.04,3 4:43.11,2 38. 1:54.53,1 54.
20. Stamm Olivier 1992 CH-Elsau 6:40.05,0 4:38.53,9 34. 2:01.11,1 73.
21. Wicki Marco 1984 CH-Buchs SG 6:51.12,3 4:55.33,6 48. 1:55.38,7 57.
22. Leiterer Reik 1981 CH-Zürich 6:53.58,1 4:50.33,9 43. 2:03.24,2 78.
23. Keusch Marc 1988 CH-Ennetbaden 7:05.40,7 4:58.42,9 52. 2:06.57,8 88.
24. Steinegger Lukas 1988 CH-Zürich 7:11.59,3 5:07.15,3 61. 2:04.44,0 80.
25. Spörri Yves 1986 CH-Baden 7:16.31,2 5:07.43,9 62. 2:08.47,3 93.
26. Venneri Claudio 1984 CH-Wolfwil 7:16.40,6 5:10.15,2 65. 2:06.25,4 86.
27. Kohler Benjamin 1980 CH-Zug 7:23.33,1 5:11.10,4 67. 2:12.22,7 102.
28. Zigdon Rami 1980 CH-Bäch SZ 7:26.39,0 5:15.49,5 70. 2:10.49,5 98.
29. Hartmann Cyrill 1982 CH-Kehrsatz 7:27.20,0 5:18.29,2 73. 2:08.50,8 94.
30. Weber Michi 1981 CH-Bertschikon (Gossau ZH) 7:47.40,7 5:29.48,2 82. 2:17.52,5 114.
31. Kreuzer Fabian 1994 CH-Oberbuchsiten 8:03.06,7 5:29.46,9 81. 2:33.19,8 129.
32. Gerber Martin 1989 CH-Brienz BE 8:10.47,8 6:07.47,3 91. 2:03.00,5 76.
33. Willi Timon 1995 CH-Kappel SO 8:19.25,8 5:46.05,8 87. 2:33.20,0 130.
34. Suenderhauf Peter 1986 CH-Zürich 8:20.31,9 5:39.15,9 84. 2:41.16,0 132.
35. Hinder Jan 1996 CH-Kestenholz 8:33.33,6 6:00.13,3 90. 2:33.20,3 131.
36. Raimann Roger 1982 CH-Unterentfelden 9:06.13,6 6:13.24,7 92. 2:52.48,9 135.

Schluchtenkönig H2

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land Ort Total Tag 1 Tag 2

1. Pongruber Hannes 1976 A-Hohenems 5:19.11,2 3:44.11,0 1. 1:35.00,2 5.
2. Elbl Christoph 1977 CH-Untervaz 5:29.48,6 3:54.12,3 2. 1:35.36,3 6.
3. Bolt Daniel 1979 CH-Domat/Ems 5:39.23,3 4:01.31,7 5. 1:37.51,6 7.
4. Schwaller Pascal 1974 CH-Rechthalten 5:48.43,7 4:04.32,7 7. 1:44.11,0 10.
5. Spreiter Patric 1979 CH-Bauma 5:49.08,3 4:14.43,8 18. 1:34.24,5 3.
6. Eser Michael 1966 CH-Hinteregg 5:50.12,3 4:05.56,2 9. 1:44.16,1 11.
7. Joos Heinz 1970 CH-Domat/Ems 5:52.52,9 4:11.37,5 14. 1:41.15,4 9.
8. Füllemann Sven 1973 CH-Sevelen 5:58.20,7 4:10.00,2 12. 1:48.20,5 19.
9. Brugger Rolf 1972 CH-Grabs 5:58.37,8 4:14.10,5 16. 1:44.27,3 12.

10. Schädler Roger 1976 FL-Triesenberg 6:08.03,6 4:19.52,4 19. 1:48.11,2 18.
11. Schmid Richard 1966 CH-Paspels 6:12.09,3 4:23.37,6 22. 1:48.31,7 21.
12. Hoffmann René 1969 CH-Hettlingen 6:14.17,5 4:27.19,7 24. 1:46.57,8 16.
13. Leuenberger Samuel 1975 CH-Oberwil BL 6:15.46,5 4:21.19,8 21. 1:54.26,7 43.
14. Gasser Patrik 1968 CH-Präz 6:17.16,3 4:25.22,5 23. 1:51.53,8 32.
15. Osterwalder Norbert 1966 CH-Sirnach 6:20.58,1 4:30.21,7 28. 1:50.36,4 28.
16. Allgäuer Bernhard 1966 A-Hohenems 6:21.01,0 4:27.58,0 26. 1:53.03,0 35.
17. Calonder Claudio 1965 CH-Basel 6:28.34,8 4:32.03,8 30. 1:56.31,0 47.
18. Surik Vladan 1973 CH-Aesch BL 6:30.29,2 4:39.04,2 34. 1:51.25,0 31.
19. Marugg Mathis 1970 CH-Bellmund 6:31.45,1 4:41.37,5 38. 1:50.07,6 26.
20. Marchetti Marco 1976 CH-Davos Platz 6:32.20,3 4:39.24,4 35. 1:52.55,9 34.
21. Schuler Christof 1973 CH-Wolfenschiessen 6:33.18,5 4:37.50,0 33. 1:55.28,5 46.
22. Neumüller Peter 1975 CH-Wetzikon ZH 6:37.33,7 4:43.10,5 40. 1:54.23,2 42.
23. König Heiko 1970 A-Schruns 6:43.02,1 4:49.15,7 51. 1:53.46,4 40.
24. Häni Stephan 1976 CH-Weiningen ZH 6:45.42,0 4:43.56,1 42. 2:01.45,9 62.
25. Amrein David P. 1972 CH-Brunnen 6:45.48,1 4:39.54,2 36. 2:05.53,9 76.
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26. Frei Reto 1972 CH-Bonaduz 6:46.38,2 4:49.40,9 52. 1:56.57,3 48.
27. Gerber Thomas 1975 CH-Wünnewil 6:47.18,0 4:44.40,9 45. 2:02.37,1 65.
28. Hercegfi Timo 1973 D-Dossenheim 6:48.32,8 4:43.57,3 43. 2:04.35,5 71.
29. Tschuor Paul 1968 CH-Sagogn 6:49.22,7 4:46.45,5 47. 2:02.37,2 66.
30. Senn Rolf 1967 CH-Niederbüren 6:49.33,2 4:48.55,8 50. 2:00.37,4 56.
31. Bitterli Edmund 1969 CH-Staufen 6:54.07,0 4:52.57,4 55. 2:01.09,6 59.
32. Zbinden René 1972 CH-Bern 6:56.41,5 4:56.13,9 61. 2:00.27,6 54.
33. Bauer Roland 1967 D-Tübingen 7:00.23,3 4:59.18,1 64. 2:01.05,2 58.
34. Frei Markus 1978 CH-Siebnen 7:00.53,4 4:58.01,8 62. 2:02.51,6 68.
35. Weideli Thomas 1970 CH-Untervaz 7:00.59,4 4:58.07,4 63. 2:02.52,0 69.
36. Schwab Christoph 1976 CH-Cham 7:04.52,0 4:53.51,4 57. 2:11.00,6 106.
37. Simmler Heinz 1971 CH-Bachenbülach 7:05.04,3 5:02.49,6 69. 2:02.14,7 64.
38. Diethelm Roland 1967 CH-Teufen AR 7:06.57,4 4:56.02,9 60. 2:10.54,5 104.
39. Klauser Markus 1973 CH-Wauwil 7:11.13,0 5:00.19,6 68. 2:10.53,4 103.
40. Graf Jonas 1965 CH-Bönigen b. Interlaken 7:17.29,0 5:08.49,2 70. 2:08.39,8 94.
41. Fahrni Thierry 1973 CH-Zürich 7:17.29,4 5:00.18,3 67. 2:17.11,1 126.
42. Mai Jörg 1965 D-Ostritz 7:17.55,3 5:09.22,9 71. 2:08.32,4 93.
43. Lerchner Henry 1966 CH-Stettfurt 7:22.07,3 5:16.38,3 75. 2:05.29,0 73.
44. Kächelin Sven 1978 D-Reichenau 7:27.08,1 5:20.18,6 81. 2:06.49,5 85.
45. Ledl Jürgen 1974 A-Wien 7:29.36,2 5:23.03,0 83. 2:06.33,2 84.
46. Glauser Claude 1975 CH-Burgdorf 7:29.37,0 5:17.49,0 77. 2:11.48,0 108.
47. Sagarra Eric 1965 CH-Brütten 7:32.16,1 5:18.19,2 78. 2:13.56,9 117.
48. Comte Yvan 1966 CH-Chur 7:34.20,0 5:19.45,0 80. 2:14.35,0 118.
49. Meier Juerg 1969 CH-Basel 7:35.22,4 5:27.53,1 93. 2:07.29,3 88.
50. Egger Peter 1972 CH-Thusis 7:36.47,5 5:25.34,4 89. 2:11.13,1 107.
51. Weber Gerhard 1965 D-Krauchenwies 7:42.19,0 5:26.31,5 90. 2:15.47,5 122.
52. Maier Thomas 1967 CH-Urdorf 7:42.20,8 5:25.11,7 88. 2:17.09,1 125.
53. Reimann Markus 1967 CH-Basel 7:46.23,0 5:37.56,5 105. 2:08.26,5 92.
54. Isler Roland 1965 CH-Langnau am Albis 7:46.33,9 5:36.06,1 102. 2:10.27,8 102.
55. Hofstetter Herby 1967 CH-Wädenswil 7:46.35,3 5:36.09,2 103. 2:10.26,1 101.
56. Stadelmann Marcel 1976 CH-Hildisrieden 8:01.26,3 5:44.35,8 109. 2:16.50,5 123.
57. Falk Johannes 1977 D-Dossenheim 8:01.37,0 5:42.16,4 108. 2:19.20,6 135.
58. Voigt Sascha 1977 D-Dossenheim 8:07.27,6 5:45.32,8 113. 2:21.54,8 138.
59. Hohenschild Oliver 1970 D-Falkensee 8:07.52,0 5:49.01,5 116. 2:18.50,5 134.
60. Jann Simon 1969 CH-Altstätten SG 8:11.13,4 5:45.18,0 112. 2:25.55,4 147.
61. Pfeffer Alfred 1967 CH-Bülach 8:13.42,1 5:48.53,5 115. 2:24.48,6 145.
62. Frei Andreas 1973 CH-Wetzikon ZH 8:20.23,8 5:49.54,9 117. 2:30.28,9 153.
63. Masson Thorsteinn Tryggvi 1966 ISL-Selfoss 8:27.18,7 5:55.12,7 121. 2:32.06,0 156.
64. Lang Stephan 1974 CH-Bubendorf 8:28.42,5 5:53.49,0 120. 2:34.53,5 157.
65. Fricker Samuel 1975 CH-Oberuzwil 8:30.34,2 6:01.57,4 124. 2:28.36,8 150.
66. Lys Boris 1968 CH-Bülach 8:33.20,1 6:07.40,9 126. 2:25.39,2 146.
67. Strasser Patrick 1971 CH-Oberhallau 8:39.17,2 6:25.38,5 134. 2:13.38,7 116.
68. Zogg Michel 1979 CH-Winterthur 8:58.30,5 6:18.26,1 131. 2:40.04,4 164.
69. Oetiker Beat 1965 CH-Samstagern 9:00.33,7 6:23.02,7 133. 2:37.31,0 162.
70. Lauffer Matthias 1965 CH-Hettlingen 9:06.27,6 6:14.28,1 128. 2:51.59,5 167.
71. Consolini Fabrizio 1970 CH-Degersheim 9:16.12,1 6:38.11,6 139. 2:38.00,5 163.
72. Weber Urs 1966 CH-Bern 9:43.38,6 7:00.08,9 142. 2:43.29,7 166.
73. Arnason Bardur 1965 ISL-Selfoss 9:45.47,0 6:44.37,9 141. 3:01.09,1 170.

Schluchtenkönig H3

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land Ort Total Tag 1 Tag 2

1. Ernst Thomas 1964 CH-Winterthur 5:23.55,3 3:47.05,9 1. 1:36.49,4 1.
2. Ackermann Alex 1964 CH-Heiligkreuz (Mels) 5:56.19,5 4:12.42,1 3. 1:43.37,4 3.
3. Jocher Christian 1962 I-Brixen (BZ) 6:10.18,4 4:24.36,9 4. 1:45.41,5 5.
4. Amann Norbert 1956 CH-Au SG 6:28.45,6 4:31.18,8 6. 1:57.26,8 15.
5. Stamm Franz 1956 CH-Elsau 6:40.02,5 4:38.59,6 8. 2:01.02,9 19.
6. Harvison Grant 1964 CH-Volketswil 6:58.12,5 4:47.05,9 9. 2:11.06,6 32.
7. Zollinger Reto 1960 CH-Wetzikon ZH 7:00.15,6 4:54.54,0 12. 2:05.21,6 21.
8. Steck Kurt 1961 CH-Wölflinswil 7:15.05,0 5:09.06,6 19. 2:05.58,4 24.
9. Siebert Heiko 1964 CH-Steinmaur 7:15.59,7 5:09.00,1 18. 2:06.59,6 26.

10. Beutler Martin 1963 CH-Goldiwil (Thun) 7:33.36,7 5:23.08,5 22. 2:10.28,2 30.
11. Eugster Markus 1964 CH-Donat 7:38.13,7 5:24.22,5 23. 2:13.51,2 37.
12. Grischott Arnold 1953 CH-Paspels 7:41.53,2 5:21.15,1 21. 2:20.38,1 45.
13. Zollinger Marcel 1963 CH-Oberglatt ZH 7:49.51,8 5:31.58,4 27. 2:17.53,4 42.
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14. Thöni Albert 1958 CH-Bonaduz 7:49.56,1 5:28.22,5 26. 2:21.33,6 48.
15. Rutzer Thomas 1961 CH-Winterthur 7:51.55,6 5:40.34,6 31. 2:11.21,0 33.
16. Meli Peter 1964 CH-Mels 7:59.24,0 5:33.57,9 28. 2:25.26,1 53.
17. Gesswein Bodo 1962 D-Schwalmtal 8:01.10,6 5:39.40,0 29. 2:21.30,6 47.
18. Hengartner Rolf 1964 CH-Kloten 8:05.47,7 5:43.33,3 34. 2:22.14,4 50.
19. Bopp Werner 1956 CH-Villnachern 8:07.13,7 5:40.16,0 30. 2:26.57,7 55.
20. Stefansson Sigmundur 1953 ISL-Selfoss 8:11.58,5 5:44.44,0 37. 2:27.14,5 57.
21. Kellenberger Jürg 1961 CH-Wolfhalden 8:19.04,5 5:58.22,0 40. 2:20.42,5 46.
22. Rüegg Walter 1964 CH-Lufingen 8:25.30,8 5:58.10,0 39. 2:27.20,8 58.
23. Schreiber Thomas 1963 D-Esslingen 9:13.29,3 6:31.10,7 50. 2:42.18,6 66.
24. Gnägi Mario 1964 CH-Oberschan 9:20.40,7 6:36.50,1 53. 2:43.50,6 69.
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1. Nigg Melina 1983 CH-Küssnacht am Rigi 5:31.02,2 3:54.18,8 2. 1:36.43,4 3.
2. Segalada Michela 1990 CH-Winterthur 5:31.35,3 3:48.50,1 1. 1:42.45,2 4.
3. Schaer Barbara 1983 CH-Uster 6:08.51,1 4:19.43,2 4. 1:49.07,9 7.
4. Müller Hanna 1996 CH-Zürich 6:16.57,7 4:23.56,5 9. 1:53.01,2 9.
5. Schmidt Stefanie 1991 CH-Chur 6:19.40,9 4:23.31,8 8. 1:56.09,1 15.
6. Forster Claudia 1980 CH-Chur 6:25.24,0 4:31.26,8 10. 1:53.57,2 12.
7. Toussaint Birte 1989 CH-Zürich 6:27.09,3 4:33.02,1 11. 1:54.07,2 13.
8. Prüser Christina 1986 CH-Küsnacht ZH 6:53.02,1 4:48.20,6 15. 2:04.41,5 30.
9. Kurtz Leandra 1984 CH-Uster 6:55.10,6 4:48.38,5 16. 2:06.32,1 35.

10. Kämpfer Regula 1985 CH-Utzenstorf 6:59.44,3 4:55.31,6 20. 2:04.12,7 27.
11. Hochuli Tamara 1992 CH-Forch 7:03.39,7 4:58.26,3 21. 2:05.13,4 31.
12. Kägi Nadia 1991 CH-Stallikon 7:10.50,5 5:04.45,5 27. 2:06.05,0 32.
13. Hertig Anneke 1988 CH-Obernau 7:23.24,4 5:12.36,0 30. 2:10.48,4 44.
14. Loder Monika 1980 CH-Bonstetten 7:23.55,5 5:05.13,9 28. 2:18.41,6 52.
15. Gees Eliane 1991 CH-Chur 7:27.29,9 5:18.22,1 35. 2:09.07,8 38.
16. Frezel Noemie 1990 CH-Zürich 7:33.17,0 5:23.20,5 41. 2:09.56,5 42.
17. Stamm Adriana 1988 CH-Zürich 7:54.27,9 5:22.03,6 40. 2:32.24,3 81.
18. Straubhaar Jacqueline 1981 CH-Thun 8:03.34,8 5:38.46,5 44. 2:24.48,3 63.

Schluchtenkönigin F2

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land Ort Total Tag 1 Tag 2

1. Hengartner Corina 1978 CH-St. Gallen 5:48.41,1 4:09.21,4 1. 1:39.19,7 1.
2. Dorfschmid Maja 1979 CH-Zürich 6:43.32,6 4:40.32,9 5. 2:02.59,7 15.
3. Walter Tanja 1978 D-Ellikon an der Thur 6:44.30,2 4:44.54,4 8. 1:59.35,8 9.
4. Gomringer Nicole 1972 CH-Seuzach 6:49.29,7 4:46.45,8 10. 2:02.43,9 14.
5. Cantieni Christine 1966 CH-Donat 6:50.40,5 4:42.55,6 7. 2:07.44,9 21.
6. Rahm Sonja 1974 CH-Muttenz 7:20.36,5 5:09.22,4 15. 2:11.14,1 26.
7. Forster Eveline 1978 CH-Chur 7:28.10,3 4:51.09,8 13. 2:37.00,5 69.
8. Albertalli Monika 1970 CH-Luzern Reussbühl 7:35.17,7 5:13.35,1 17. 2:21.42,6 46.
9. Plachy Karin 1970 A-Hohenems 7:36.10,6 5:24.04,9 22. 2:12.05,7 31.

10. Holzhüter Kirsten 1973 D-Maulburg 7:41.26,2 5:29.46,1 25. 2:11.40,1 29.
11. Eichert Maren 1977 CH-Reinach BL 7:59.57,1 5:36.28,8 28. 2:23.28,3 48.
12. Thoeni Maria 1973 CH-Stierva 8:10.54,8 5:49.40,2 32. 2:21.14,6 45.
13. Kolczewski Sabine 1967 D-Lörrach 8:18.26,1 5:46.58,8 31. 2:31.27,3 62.
14. Arquint Helena 1966 CH-Bonaduz 8:28.39,5 5:59.14,9 37. 2:29.24,6 59.
15. Gruden Sandra 1972 CH-Matzingen 8:30.06,9 5:52.56,1 34. 2:37.10,8 70.
16. Gutzwiller Monika 1968 CH-Rheinfelden 8:31.35,9 5:59.54,6 40. 2:31.41,3 63.
17. Hercegfi Carolin 1975 D-Dossenheim 8:34.54,9 5:52.59,0 35. 2:41.55,9 76.
18. Estermann Christina 1971 CH-Hildisrieden 8:35.33,4 6:02.03,6 42. 2:33.29,8 65.
19. Steindórsdóttir Björk 1969 ISL-Sellfoss 8:35.51,4 6:07.08,5 43. 2:28.42,9 57.
20. Gasser Andrea 1973 CH-Präz 8:42.28,3 5:59.45,4 39. 2:42.42,9 77.
21. Capadrutt Claudia 1978 CH-Präz 8:42.29,3 5:59.42,0 38. 2:42.47,3 78.
22. Schaekel Kristin 1977 D-Radolfzell 8:49.35,0 6:22.25,1 46. 2:27.09,9 53.
23. Santacroce Katharina 1972 D-Konstanz 9:00.48,2 6:22.50,3 47. 2:37.57,9 73.
24. Skuladottir Adalbjorg 1971 ISL-Selfoss 9:45.53,0 6:44.33,1 49. 3:01.19,9 82.
25. Hutter Grace 1972 CH-Staad SG 10:01.49,4 7:10.05,0 51. 2:51.44,4 81.

Schluchtenkönigin F3

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land Ort Total Tag 1 Tag 2

1. Hofstetter Corinne 1963 CH-St. Gallen 7:02.02,5 4:58.26,9 1. 2:03.35,6 3.
2. Borer Elsbeth 1952 CH-Kerns 8:09.38,1 5:43.27,2 3. 2:26.10,9 9.
3. Nüesch Barbara 1956 CH-Balgach 9:20.37,4 6:36.48,2 11. 2:43.49,2 16.
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